## 900454504 06/14/2018

900454504

06/14/2018

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM477945

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# CONVEYING PARTY DATA

***************************************	Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
***************************************	Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Go., Ltd			limited company (ttd.): CHINA

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Xiamen Wenmu Xixiang Culture Communication Co., Ltd		
Street Address:	Unit 3, No. 219, Xucuo Houshe, Donghui Village		
Internal Address:	Guankou Town, Jimei District		
City:	Xiamen		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CHINA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

***********	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
*	Registration Number:	5017814	FOZ

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:

us@globalipservice.com

Correspondent Name:

Miriam Paton

Address Line 1:

848 N. Rainbow Blvd. #3658

Address Line 4:

Las Vegas, NEVADA 89107

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/Miriam Paton/
SIGNATURE:	/Miriam Paton/
DATE SIGNED:	06/14/2018

Total Attachments: 1 source=FCZ#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Chinese

limited company (ltd.) with an address at No.140, Qijiguang Road, Choujiang Street, Yiwu,

Zhejiang, China, is the owner of U.S. Trademark registration No. 5017814 for the mark FCZ and

of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, Xiamen Wenmu Xixiang Culture Communication Co., Ltd (hereinafter

"Assignee"), a Chinese Limited liability company with an address at Unit 3, No. 219, Xucuo

Houshe, Donghui Village, Guankou Town, Jimei District, Xiamen, China, is desirous of acquiring

the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark Registration, the trademark shown in

said Registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark; and the right to sue for

past infringements;

NOW, THEREFORE, for Two Dollars and other goods and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said

Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said trademark Registration, and the

trademark shown in the said Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized

by said mark, the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark, and the right to sue

for past infringements of said mark.

Dated this 6th day of June. 2018

BY

Yiwu Prudential Network Technology Co., Ltd

Signature:

Name: Xu Xuefeng

Title: General Manager

TRADEMARK REEL: 006357 FRAME: 0514